
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5327

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2023

Program Superannuation Sub Program Superannuation Programme -

Scheduled Payments

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Superannuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2023 )

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant")

to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and  

 

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,347,262 0 1,347,262

Charles Sturt University 16,305,798 296,273 16,602,071

Macquarie University 22,692,976 1,850,623 24,543,599

Southern Cross University 3,725,216 315,931 4,041,147

The University of New England 15,576,622 596,664 16,173,286

The University of New South Wales 56,667,769 2,274,321 58,942,090

The University of Newcastle 19,758,315 546,116 20,304,431

The University of Sydney 68,942,208 2,392,104 71,334,312

University of Technology Sydney 23,949,635 519,049 24,468,684



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 15,536,959 -326,685 15,210,274

University of Wollongong 14,506,194 -271,976 14,234,218

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 10,368,243 0 10,368,243

Federation University Australia 4,014,954 0 4,014,954

La Trobe University 4,074,751 0 4,074,751

Monash University 9,273,579 0 9,273,579

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

15,998,378 0 15,998,378

Swinburne University of Technology 7,267,899 0 7,267,899

The University of Melbourne 6,909,857 0 6,909,857

Victoria University 7,025,102 0 7,025,102

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 0 0

Griffith University 0 0 0

James Cook University 0 0 0

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 0 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 0 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 4,419,280 0 4,419,280

Edith Cowan University 1,894,483 0 1,894,483

Murdoch University 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 0 0 0

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 2,861,200 0 2,861,200

The University of Adelaide 3,888,000 0 3,888,000

University of South Australia 23,253,266 0 23,253,266

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 599,238 0 599,238

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 0 0

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 17,312 0 17,312

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
360,874,496 8,192,420 369,066,916

Variation Reason

July variation - NSW

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 04 July 2023 at 10:34:37



Page 3

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 11

July 2023 05:03:35


